Upper Mud River WMA Roof Replacements Project

Name of Vendor:	Design Roofing LLC		
Address of Vendor:	104 Brent Way Hurricane, WV 25526	_	
	ABOUT THE THE STATE OF THE STAT	-	
Phone Number of	7 4. 4 0015		

Phone Number of Vendor:

304-760-8915

WV Contractors License

046043

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of removing and replacing existing shingles, underlayment, and any damaged sheathing/boards (as approved by Owner) on various buildings including the shop/office, water building, superintendent's residence, gas house, bath house, two restrooms, and two shelters, including all incidental labor and materials, as more fully described in these specifications and the Specifications/Project Manual. The base bid will also account for 25 sheets (4' x 8') of new plywood (to match existing) to replace any existing damaged plywood. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the space indicated below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$ 39,424. ∞

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words. Thirty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and zero cents.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Upper Mud River WMA Roof Replacements Project

- 10.1 Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
- 10.2 Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
- 10.3 Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
- 10.4 Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
- 10.5 Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

11. MISCELLANEOUS:

a. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Todd Townsend

Telephone Number: 304-760-8915

Fax Number: 304-757-5862

Email Address: todd@designrootingwu.com

			A	gency EQ.P.Q#
		BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN B	r			
104 Brent W	ay. Hurricane	3A/3/		
6. Keene	NTIT			The Ohio Casualty Insuance Compa
				the Onto Casualty Insulance Compa under the love of the State of I and hanly bound unto the State
of West Vintrale as Objecte	In the second sum of 5%	of the amount bid	35 Surely are her	and fitting bound unto the State) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we	The second secon		********	A New Address of the Control of the
	And the second second second second	e managerage; and treata! Eff	FILESCRIPTS, EXECUTORS,	SUBCUESOTE UND DESIGNE
The Condition of It	'9 above obligation is st	ich that whereas the Di	retrieves from or house. I s	o the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration	G certain but or proposal	attached herote and as	mana nes septimes (o the Purchasing Section of the
re-roofing of the following Bathhouse 4956 Mud Riv	buildings: Shop/Office er Road Palermo, WV	, Gas House, Water Bu / 25506	ilding, Residence, Resi	er into a contract in writing for trooms #1 & #2, Shelters #1 & #2, an
NOW THEREFORE				
(a) If soud bid is	hall be rejuded, or			
attached hereto and shall fun	apair be accepted and in	o Principal shall share	TO contract in accou	dance with the bid or proposal half in all other respects perform
the autgement cremed by the	serements of a late 4 d	to make the same of the state of the same	a car or groposal, and s	hai in all other respects perform
Will force and effect. It is exp	resaly understood and ac	med that the Lability of	the Surety for any and	he this obligation shall remain in all cleims herounder shall, in no
event, exceed the penal amou	int of this coulgation as he	rein stated.		and the same of th
The Surety, for the vi	BLIR RESOLUTE E ELECTION CHIC	Striction day's recovery the man at	and an Colombia Colombia	
vey impaired or affected by a valve notice of any such exter	iny extension of the time ision.	number which the Obliga	re obligations of said Si to may accept such big	urely and its bond shall be in no I, and sold Surely does hereby
WITNESS the follow	elese tins assistants and	of Principal and Supervise	restant change over all arm and and the	à proper officer et Frincipal and
iuraly, or by Principal Individua	ally if Principal is an incivi	icitizal, this 2 eliment	April	
	#	and the same of th	при	20_18
tirtapai Saal			Design Roofing LLC	
			9/11	1 (10)
			1/ enlar	Mue /
			(Mult because	an var the gen of
			M. Duy AL	Thanzed Agent
SUALT			1119749195	Mensen
W.C.DAR			00	(Title)
人 到意				
7/0 3 8			The Ohio Casualty In	* *
15			(Num	b of Sure(y)
SHIRE			1111	
YM			Klen In	
		Cal	vin Damron II	they in-Faid
		Cal	vin Damron II Ana	they-in-Facil

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety traurance, must affiz its seal, and must affact a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

	Principal: DESIGN ROOFING, LLC Bond Amount: 5% OF AMOUNT BID KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, CALVIN DAMRON II
	all in the city of HURRICANE , state of WV each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been dufy signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper
Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value quarantees.	On this 26th day of September , 2016 , before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Chio Casualty Insurance Company and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Red of Seal Research and the company of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which is now in full
	President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. Certificate of Designation — The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
	Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
	I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Company, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Company this 2 day of APRIL , 2018 .
	By: Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

POAOutputOC

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ 1800000044

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum recei	ved)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represent discussion held between Vendor's represent	at of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. tation made or assumed to be made during any oral atives and any state personnel is not binding. Only to the specifications by an official addendum is
Design Roofing LLC Company Outhorized Signature 3/29/18 Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document

processing.

20171020v



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV046043

Classification:

DRYWALL SIDING ROOFING

> DESIGN ROOFING LLC DBA DESIGN ROOFING LLC 104 BRENT WAY HURRICANE, WV 25526

Date Issued

Expiration Date

OCTOBER 12, 2017.

OCTOBER 12, 2018

Anthorized Company Sognature

Chair. West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This fixeuse, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This seems number must appear in all advertisements, on all hid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license caused be assigned or transferred by licenses. Issued under provisions of Vest Virginia Code, Chapter 21, arricle 11.